successfully develop, license or acquire, and timely introduce and market new products or product enhancements; our
dependence on orthopedic professionals, agents and distributors for marketing our products; our transition to direct
distribution of our products in select foreign countries; our international operations; the restrictions imposed by the terms of our
indebtedness; resources needed and risks involved in complying with government regulations including Section 404 of the
Sarbanes-Oxley Act; developing and protecting our intellectual property; and the effects of healthcare reform, managed care
and buying groups on prices of our products. Other risk factors are detailed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the 2003
calendar year, filed on March 12, 2004 with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   Tables to follow
   dj Orthopedics, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
   (In thousands, except per share data and number of operating days)
   Three Months Ended
   Pro Forma (1)
   September 25,  September 27, September 27,
   2004   2003   2003
   Net revenues   $62,471   $48,850   $61,303
   Costs of goods sold   23,033   20,648   22,726
   Gross profit   39,438   28,202   38,577
   Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing   19,092   14,039   18,959
   General and administrative   7,114   4,236   5,390
   Research and development   1,307   1,139   1,412
   Amortization of acquired
   intangibles   1,152   --   1,152
   Restructuring costs   2,085   (497)   (497)
   Total operating expenses   30,750   18,917   26,416
   Income from operations   8,688   9,285   12,161
   Interest expense, net of
   interest income   (1,129)   (2,972)   (3,590)
   Prepayment premium and other
   costs related to Senior
   Subordinated Notes redemption   --   --   --
   Other income (expense)   221   (242)   (242)
   Income before income taxes   7,780   6,071   8,329
   Provision for income taxes   (3,112)   (2,429)   (3,332)
   Net income   $4,668   $3,642   $4,997
   Net income per share:
   Basic   $0.21   $0.20   $0.28
   Diluted   $0.20   $0.19   $0.26
   Weighted average shares
   outstanding used to calculate
   per share information:
   Basic   21,962   17,945   17,945
   Diluted   23,114   18,898   18,898
   Number of operating days   63   63   63
   Nine Months Ended
   Pro Forma (1)
   September 25,  September 27,  September 27,
   2004   2003   2003
   Net revenues   $187,898   $143,324   $177,715
   Costs of goods sold   69,345   63,163   68,898
   Gross profit   118,553   80,161   108,817
   Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing   58,056   39,108   54,009

   General and administrative   20,662   16,271   19,761
   Research and development   4,087   3,133   3,798
   Amortization of acquired
   intangibles   3,577   --   3,656
   Restructuring costs   2,085   (497)   (497)
   Total operating expenses   88,467   58,015   80,727
   Income from operations   30,086   22,146   28,090
   Interest expense, net of
   interest income   (7,777)   (9,129)   (10,159)
   Prepayment premium and other
   costs related to Senior
   Subordinated Notes
   redemption   (7,760)   --   --
   Other income (expense)   (28)   305   305
   Income before income taxes   14,521   13,322   18,236
   Provision for income taxes   (5,806)   (5,332)   (7,294)
   Net income   $8,715   $7,990   $10,942
   Net income per share:
   Basic   $0.41   $0.45   $0.61
   Diluted   $0.39   $0.43   $0.59
   Weighted average shares
   outstanding used to calculate
   per share information:
   Basic   21,108   17,916   17,916
   Diluted   22,286   18,408   18,408
   Number of operating days   188   189   189
   (1)  On November 26, 2003, the Company acquired the operations of
   Regentek.  The results of Regentek's operations are included in the
   consolidated results of operations for the entire three and nine
   months ended September 25, 2004; however, for comparative purposes
   the Company has included pro forma financial information for the
   three and nine months ended September 27, 2003 as if Regentek was
   acquired as of January 1, 2003.  The Company uses the pro forma
   information presented to evaluate and manage the Company's
   operations.  The Company is providing this information to allow for